(Requestor's Name)	053030
(Address) (Address)	200098467732
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/26/0701018004 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	، ا
- JAA 20315	2001 HAY -3 PH 2: LI SECRETARY OF STAIL TALLAHASSEE, FLORID
Office Use Only	

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL -32314-----

# SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_ Raelynn Corporation (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee

✓ \$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

Status

# ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Jaime J. Garcia III, Esquire	
	Name (Printed or typed)	

3105 West Azeele Street Address

> Tampa, Florida 33609 City, State & Zip

> > (813) 879-7644

Daytime Telephone number

### NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 26, 2007

JAIME J. GARCIA III, ESQ. 3105 WEST AZEELE STREET TAMPA, FL 33609

SUBJECT: RAELYNN CORPORATION Ref. Number: W07000020315

We have received your document for RAELYNN CORPORATION. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Florida law requires the street address of the principal office and, if different the mailing address of the entity. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 307A00028462



Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RAELYNN CORPORATION

The undersigned subscriber hereby files these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

## ARTICLE I NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is Raelynn Corporation (the "Corporation"). The mailing address of the Corporation is 7011 Wadi Road, Plant City, Florida 33565 and/or P.O. Box 869, Valrico, Florida 33565.

# ARTICLE II CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of \$.01 par value common stock.

# ARTICLE III CORPORATE EXISTENCE AND DURATION

The period of duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual commencing on the date that the Articles of Incorporation are accepted for filing by the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE IV CORPORATE PURPOSE

The Corporation may engage in any business or activities which are permitted under the laws of the State of Florida, the laws of the United States of America, and the laws of any state or territory in which the Corporation does business or otherwise engages in activities.

# ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS

The initial directors for the Corporation will be:

Atef Wadi Rachel Pradera

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 7011 Wadi Road, Plant City, Florida 33565, and the initial registered agent is Atef Wadi. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the location of the registered office to any other address in Florida, and may, from time to time, change the registered agent of the Corporation.

# ARTICLE VII NAME AND ADDRESS OF INCORPORATORS

The name and street address of the incorporator is Atef Wadi, 7011 Wadi Road, Plant City, Florida 33565 and Rachel Pradera 6214 Fullenkamp Drive Plant City, Florida 33565.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2007.

Incorporator

Incorporator

### ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above Articles of Incorporation and having an office at the address specified in those Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position or Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Atef Wadi